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Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: These are all original schemes. This has been pruned later and another programme has been made and the work is progressing regarding all those schemes.

Oral Answers

Saay 35 Je s> B K 2 % Sale
&hﬁg‘.zml KS ,} )’, 2 lD)L% Lés G’$

T ovy )8 SR

T[Ateat gro wrEwt @ W AT FA
FT AF9S T8 & (% a8 AT Qo FUS w47
9 fFar o @r § AR S R e 7
& ga+ fa3 #av faeft 1 widae fagr war
£ A1 g% TATAT 59 w19 %1 femdHedT
@& ]

SHrr O. V. ALAGESAN: I am sorry
I did not follow the hon. Member’s previous question. He wants to know whether these works are being done by contractors or they are done departmentally.
That will be difficult for me to say. For some of the major works, contractors are employed and some are being done departmentally. It will be very difficult to go into the details because it covers a large number of works.

SHrRiMATI VIOLET ALVA: Besides the facts given in this answer, is the work entrusted to any firms?

SHrRI O. V. ALAGESAN: There is a contracting firm who are doing the work.

SuriMAaTI VIOLET ALVA: May I know the name of that firm?

Sur1 O. V. ALAGESAN: I am not able to give it now.

{Hindi transliteration.
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REPRESENTATION FROM THE R.M.S,,
‘N’ DIVISION EMPLOYEES

*309. SHrt S. N. MAZUMDAR:
Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the employees of the R.M.S., ‘N’ Division, regarding the transfer of the headquarters of the said Division from Calcutta to Cuttack ;

(b) if so, what are the demands raised in that representation; and

(c) what action Government have taken on these demands?

THE MINISTER 1N THE MINISTRY
oF COMMUNICATIONS (SHR1 Rays BAHADUR): (a) Yes.

(b) The demand is that those sections of ‘N’ Division, running wholly or in major part in the territory of West Bengal and the mail offices of ‘N’ Division situated within that State, should be transferred from the control of the Director of Posts and Telegraphs, Cuttack, to that of the Postmaster-General, Calcutta. A list of 10 such mail offices and sections was furnished.

{(¢) 12 mail offices and sections have been transferred from the ‘N’ Division to the West Bengal Circle including 7 of the list furnished by the staff in question after keeping administrative requirements in view.

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR : He gave a certain number. I have not got it.
Will he kindly repeat that answer to enable me to put further questions?

Surt RAJ BAHADUR: The staft gave a list of 10 mail offices and sections. We have transferred 12 mail offices and sections from ‘N’ Division located at Cuttack to West Bengal Circle. Out of these 12, seven are those which were included by the staff in their list of 10.

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR: May 1 know when these transfers were effected?

SHrt RAJ BAHADUR: The decision has been given and I think the transfers should have been effected or, may be, they are in the process of being effected.
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Surt S. N. MAZUMDAR: May 1 know whether this decision has been communicated to the employees’ representatives who submitted the representation?

SHRI RAJ BAHADUR: It must have been known to them by now.

*310 and *311. [The questioner (Shri
Deokinandan Narayan) was absent. For answer vide cols. 1042—1043 infra.]
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t[BURNING OF SUGARCANE STOCKS IN
UTTAR PRADESH

*312. Surt NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN : Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that at many places in Uttar Pradesh farmers had to burn their stocks of sugarcane as the same could not be crushed by sugar mills;

(b) if so, what steps have been taken by Government to help the farmers; and

(c) the quantity of sugarcane which still remains to be crushed?]
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+{Tae MINISTER ror AGRICUL-

TURE (Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) Nil]

tEnglish translation.
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